## adairs

16 September 2024

The Manager Company Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Level 5 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

By E-Lodgement

## Correcting typographical error – Appendix 4G

Adairs Limited (ASX:ADH) lodged its FY24 Corporate Governance Statement and Appendix 4G on 28 August 2024. The Appendix 4G contained a typographical error relating to the URL for the Investor Relations website. The correct URL is <u>https://investors.adairs.com.au/Investors/</u>

For further information please contact the undersigned on +61 3 8888 4500.

Yours sincerely

Famili Edenson

Company Secretary Adairs Limited

## ENDS

This announcement has been approved by the Chief Executive Officer of Adairs Limited.

**Contact** Jamie Adamson Head of Investor Relations M: +61 (0) 437 449 935 E: *jadamson@adairs.com.au* 

## Adairs Limited <u>www.adairs.com.au</u> 2 International Court, Scoresby, Victoria, Australia, 3179